

## DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK CONTRACTOR'S BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT \_\_\_\_\_\_

\_(Name) of

\_\_\_(Address), as principal, and

\_\_\_\_\_ as surety, are held and firmly bound unto the

CITY OF PERRYSBURG, WOOD COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, in the sum of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000.00), for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, successors and assigns.

The consideration of this obligation is such that whereas the above named \_\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_has been granted a license by the City of Perrysburg to construct or reconstruct driveways and sidewalks in said City until December 31, 20\_\_\_; the same having been granted subject to the provisions of the rules and regulations of the City of Perrysburg Codified Ordinances.

Now, if the said \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ shall comply with the City of Perrysburg Codified Ordinances, and shall promptly pay to said City of Perrysburg, any and all loss and damage it may sustain, either directly or indirectly, by reason of his making excavation for such construction and any and all repairs that are necessary within three (3) years from the date said construction was made, after having been given forty-eight (48) hours notice in writing by the Service-Safety Director that said repairs are necessary, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to be and remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS our signature this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_,

Term of Bond \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_ to December 31, 20\_\_\_\_.

AT PERRYSBURG, OHIO

Approved:

Principal

Service Safety Director City of Perrysburg, Ohio

Surety

Attorney-in-fact



DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK CONTRACTOR LICENSE	
Contractor:	Tel. No.:
Contractor Address:	
Bond Company: Bond Company Address:	
Date Bond Received:	

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1022 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF PERRYSBURG, OHIO, THE ABOVE SUBJECT CONTRACTOR HAS MADE APPLICATION TO THE CITY OF PERRYSBURG FOR AUTHORITY TO CONSTRUCT OR RECONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS/DRIVEWAYS IN SAID CITY UNDER PROVISIONS OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF SAID CITY, AND HAVING GIVEN AND FILED WITH THE PLANNING AND ZONING DIVISION OF PERRYSBURG, A BOND ENDEMNIFYING THE CITY OF PERRYSBURG, ACCORDING TO LAW, WITH THE ABOVE NAMED BOND COMPANY, AS SURETY, SAID BOND AND SURETY HAVING BEEN APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY SAID CITY.

THE ABOVE SUBJECT CONTRACTOR IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO EXERCISE THE TRADE OF SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION IN THE CITY OF PERRYSBURG IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS REQUIRED.

FROM THE PERIOD OF TO INCLUSIVE.

DATE RECEIVED: LICENSE NO.: FEE: \$25.00 DATE OF PERMIT:

APPROVED BY: